
Rank Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp Total Awards Scholarship
1 Michael Rennells Eric Gunderson 759 640 1399 99 1498 * scratch
2 Logan Hoyt Jason Stalsonberg 698 650 1348 108 1456 1st $350
3 Zach Doing Dan Doing 651 659 1310 135 1445 2nd $250
4 Trey Enriquez Marian Enriquez 539 674 1213 231 1444 3rd $200
5 Mithrandir Loutan Samlall Loutan 711 635 1346 96 1442 4th $150
6 AJ Celentano Jason Carr 620 741 1361 72 1433 5th $150
7 Jake Calabria Joe Calabria, III 706 667 1373 54 1427 *scratch
8 Michael Palmisano Stephen Palmisano 637 617 1254 159 1413 6th $125
9 Ben Smeaton Neal Argento 592 752 1344 69 1413 6th $125
10 Maddox Leung Marlow Enriquez 673 553 1226 186 1412 8th $100
11 Jacob Pickett Bruce Wood 670 638 1308 99 1407 9th $100
12 Peyton Nelson William Bauman 537 706 1243 153 1396 10th $100
13 Anthony Paradiso Ron Paradiso 726 640 1366 27 1393 *scratch
14 Chris Cummings Eric Cummings 603 612 1215 171 1386 11th $100
15 Ayden Dumas Nick Dumas 642 620 1262 123 1385 12th $100
16 Cameron Kennedy James Kennedy 664 693 1357 27 1384
17 Dylan Beardsley Sam Beardsley 626 691 1317 66 1383
18 Braden Wells Cameron Hill 654 648 1302 81 1383
19 Azyek Dumas Nick Dumas 563 662 1225 153 1378
20 Keaton Ostrowski Scott Culp 669 708 1377 0 1377
21 Alberto Mussig Timothy Mussig 593 561 1154 222 1376
22 Benjamin Prior Reginald Rrior 656 519 1175 201 1376
23 Nolan Randisi Alan Lui 524 610 1134 240 1374
24 Peyton Johnson Joey Marsh 514 749 1263 108 1371  
25 Mason Burgstahler Rob Burgstahler 560 569 1129 240 1369
26 Lorenzo Sukhram Dave Yantz 651 592 1243 126 1369
27 Ben Smeaton Tim Morley 598 705 1303 66 1369
28 Ethan Crouse Derek Crouse 656 710 1366 0 1366
29 Zachary Vanderpool Tanner Rozyczko 712 654 1366 0 1366
30 Vincent Martelli William Donahue 582 676 1258 108 1366
31 Austin Kara Glenn Kara 668 583 1251 114 1365
32 Alberto Mussig Thomas Grecula 608 662 1270 93 1363
33 Terry Miller Jr Matt Leskoske 549 636 1185 177 1362
34 Mithrandir Loutan Steve Skinner 652 630 1282 75 1357
35 Landon Wilcox Edward Fuller 468 651 1119 237 1356
36 Nehemiah Bachman Chris Davis 614 630 1244 108 1352
37 Sean Kelly Samuel Washington, Jr. 638 619 1257 93 1350
38 Alex Mowers Jay Mowers 572 633 1205 144 1349
39 Michael Palmisano Timothy Mussig 612 586 1198 150 1348
40 Shawn Mabb, Jr Shawn Mabb, Sr 502 662 1164 183 1347
41 Braden Wells Jesse Edwards, Jr 678 579 1257 90 1347
42 Alex Locke Mike Locke 515 636 1151 192 1343
43 Gavin Skinner Dave Disque 584 699 1283 57 1340
44 Trey Enriquez Randy Snyder 624 530 1154 186 1340
45 Jason Guzman Frankie Guzman 599 674 1273 63 1336
46 Alexander Greaves Darius Fuller 730 605 1335 0 1335
47 Jacob Podunajec Matthew Krawnick 527 691 1218 111 1329
48 Tyler Bogholtz Rick Bogholtz 654 660 1314 12 1326
49 Jacob Willard Timothy Willard 663 663 1326 0 1326
50 Donald Wu Samlall Loutan 755 532 1287 39 1326
51 EJ Tabor Marty Capullo, Jr 574 644 1218 105 1323
52 Kory Nurse Karl Nurse 664 628 1292 30 1322
53 EJ Tabor Ron Paradiso 544 610 1154 165 1319
54 Alex Bigelow Bill Bigelow, Jr. 571 639 1210 108 1318

New York State Adult Junior Championships 2023
Junior Male Adult Male Class A Handicap



55 Ryan Tarsio Patrick Tarsio 522 619 1141 177 1318
56 Peyton Johnson Brian Barton 549 683 1232 84 1316
57 Charles Buttery, Jr Charles Buttery 666 614 1280 33 1313
58 Joseph Markic John Markic 517 566 1083 228 1311
59 Brayden Masclee Bill Erb 672 554 1226 81 1307
60 Jacob Pickett Randy Snyder 617 645 1262 45 1307
61 Jamari Flowers Matthew Flowers 518 592 1110 189 1299
62 Jonathan Bauer Richard Bauer 652 587 1239 60 1299
63 Avery Trudell Charlie Trudell 521 602 1123 174 1297
64 Jayson Capullo Marty Capullo, Jr 598 696 1294 0 1294
65 Peyton Nelson Aiden Kosinski 510 589 1099 195 1294
66 Koen Turner James Turner 656 544 1200 93 1293
67 Dylan Alessio Craig Alessio 488 598 1086 204 1290
68 Daymian Pate Kristopher Moore 487 595 1082 207 1289
69 Braden Wells Cameron Hill 633 574 1207 81 1288
70 Adam Wakelee Mark Veltz 604 681 1285 0 1285
71 Michael Rennells Howard Ayers 630 642 1272 12 1284
72 Julian Gamache Jacob Gamache 492 639 1131 150 1281
73 William Allen Todd Allen 551 654 1205 72 1277
74 Terry Miller Jr Mike O'Connelll 448 661 1109 168 1277
75 Wesley Lell John Lell 524 622 1146 129 1275
76 Gavon Skinner Steve Skinner 569 638 1207 66 1273
77 Tim Doan William Erb 654 532 1186 84 1270
78 Brayden Masclee Jamie Masclee 689 580 1269 0 1269
79 Jeoffrey Gioia Anthony Gioia 654 585 1239 30 1269
80 Jacob Willard Darrell Brocato 618 650 1268 0 1268
81 Gabriel Williams Carlos Mendez, Jr 557 530 1087 180 1267
82 Dominic LaPiana Chad LaPiana 558 582 1140 126 1266
83 Anthony Paradiso John Earl 629 635 1264 0 1264
84 Ethan Bromley Cameron Hill 660 589 1249 12 1261
85 Mason Burgstahler Wayne Schmidt 520 523 1043 216 1259
86 Ian Witonsky Mitch Witonsky 585 527 1112 147 1259
87 Maxwell Benware Zachary Bogholtz 625 629 1254 0 1254
88 Collin Edwards Dimitri Queior 522 725 1247 3 1250
89 Keaton Ostrowski Mark Veltz 613 634 1247 0 1247
90 Charles Buttery, Jr Michael McDonald 535 540 1075 156 1231
91 Collin Edwards Tanner Rozyczko 567 642 1209 18 1227
92 Zenon Gasiorowski Mike Gasiorowski 527 532 1059 168 1227
93 Ryan Larson Sammy Ventura 567 626 1193 33 1226
94 Donald Wu Arthur O'Connor 624 565 1189 36 1225
95 Kory Nurse Rocky T Anderson 618 604 1222 3 1225
96 Angelo Galofaro Craig Taylor 585 635 1220 0 1220
97 Derek Johnson Glenn Vanderpool 582 541 1123 93 1216
98 Ethan Bromley Derrick Seetoo 604 601 1205 6 1211
99 Konner Schmidt Sammy Ventura 571 602 1173 30 1203
100 Peyton Johnson Aaron Taft 542 550 1092 111 1203
101 Julian Gamache III Shawn Mabb, Sr 514 565 1079 117 1196
102 Shawn Mabb, Jr Jesse Edwards, Jr 456 520 976 219 1195
103 Adam Wakelee Colton Adiletta 623 571 1194 0 1194
104 AJ Celentano Derrick Seetoo 519 603 1122 69 1191
105 Trea Nickerson Rick Pernicone 514 567 1081 105 1186
106 Zackary Kawski Scott Kawski 458 616 1074 102 1176
107 Jeoffrey Gioia Brandon Klein 550 558 1108 63 1171
108 Adam Wakelee Jamie Masclee 557 575 1132 18 1150
109 Keagan Hemingway Richard Hemingway Jr 477 552 1029 120 1149
110 Nick Brady Brett Brady 531 565 1096 42 1138
111 Omari Moore Darrell Brocato 545 522 1067 66 1133
112 Dylan LaForce David LaForce 566 455 1021 96 1117



113 Jeremy Holcomb Darius Fuller 569 484 1053 27 1080



Rank Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch Awards Scholarship
1 Michael Rennells Eric Gunderson 759 640 1399 1st $350
2 Keaton Ostrowski Scott Culp 669 708 1377 2nd $250
3 Jake Calabria Joe Calabria, III 706 667 1373 3rd $200
4 Anthony Paradiso Ron Paradiso 726 640 1366 4th $150
4 Ethan Crouse Derek Crouse 656 710 1366 4th $150
4 Zachary Vanderpool Tanner Rozyczko 712 654 1366 4th $150
7 AJ Celentano Jason Carr 620 741 1361
8 Cameron Kennedy James Kennedy 664 693 1357
9 Logan Hoyt Jason Stalsonberg 698 650 1348
10 Mithrandir Loutan Samlall Loutan 711 635 1346
11 Ben Smeaton Neal Argento 592 752 1344
12 Alexander Greaves Darius Fuller 730 605 1335
13 Jacob Willard Timothy Willard 663 663 1326
14 Dylan Beardsley Sam Beardsley 626 691 1317
15 Tyler Bogholtz Rick Bogholtz 654 660 1314
16 Zach Doing Dan Doing 651 659 1310
17 Jacob Pickett Bruce Wood 670 638 1308
18 Ben Smeaton Tim Morley 598 705 1303
19 Braden Wells Cameron Hill 654 648 1302
20 Jayson Capullo Marty Capullo, Jr 598 696 1294
21 Kory Nurse Karl Nurse 664 628 1292
22 Donald Wu Samlall Loutan 755 532 1287
23 Adam Wakelee Mark Veltz 604 681 1285
24 Gavin Skinner Dave Disque 584 699 1283
25 Mithrandir Loutan Steve Skinner 652 630 1282
26 Charles Buttery, Jr Charles Buttery 666 614 1280
27 Jason Guzman Frankie Guzman 599 674 1273
28 Michael Rennells Howard Ayers 630 642 1272
29 Alberto Mussig Thomas Grecula 608 662 1270
30 Brayden Masclee Jamie Masclee 689 580 1269
31 Jacob Willard Darrell Brocato 618 650 1268
32 Anthony Paradiso John Earl 629 635 1264
33 Peyton Johnson Joey Marsh 514 749 1263
34 Ayden Dumas Nick Dumas 642 620 1262
34 Jacob Pickett Randy Snyder 617 645 1262
36 Vincent Martelli William Donahue 582 676 1258
37 Sean Kelly Samuel Washington, Jr. 638 619 1257
37 Braden Wells Jesse Edwards, Jr 678 579 1257
39 Michael Palmisano Stephen Palmisano 637 617 1254
39 Maxwell Benware Zachary Bogholtz 625 629 1254
41 Austin Kara Glenn Kara 668 583 1251
42 Ethan Bromley Cameron Hill 660 589 1249
43 Collin Edwards Dimitri Queior 522 725 1247
43 Keaton Ostrowski Mark Veltz 613 634 1247
45 Nehemiah Bachman Chris Davis 614 630 1244
46 Peyton Nelson William Bauman 537 706 1243
46 Lorenzo Sukhram Dave Yantz 651 592 1243
48 Jonathan Bauer Richard Bauer 652 587 1239
48 Jeoffrey Gioia Anthony Gioia 654 585 1239
50 Peyton Johnson Brian Barton 549 683 1232
51 Maddox Leung Marlow Enriquez 673 553 1226
51 Brayden Masclee Bill Erb 672 554 1226
53 Azyek Dumas Nick Dumas 563 662 1225
54 Kory Nurse Rocky T Anderson 618 604 1222

New York State Adult Junior Championships 2023
Junior Male Adult Male Class A Scratch



55 Angelo Galofaro Craig Taylor 585 635 1220
56 Jacob Podunajec Matthew Krawnick 527 691 1218
56 EJ Tabor Marty Capullo, Jr 574 644 1218
58 Chris Cummings Eric Cummings 603 612 1215
59 Trey Enriquez Marian Enriquez 539 674 1213
60 Alex Bigelow Bill Bigelow, Jr. 571 639 1210
61 Collin Edwards Tanner Rozyczko 567 642 1209
62 Braden Wells Cameron Hill 633 574 1207
62 Gavon Skinner Steve Skinner 569 638 1207
64 Alex Mowers Jay Mowers 572 633 1205
64 William Allen Todd Allen 551 654 1205
64 Ethan Bromley Derrick Seetoo 604 601 1205
67 Koen Turner James Turner 656 544 1200
68 Michael Palmisano Timothy Mussig 612 586 1198
69 Adam Wakelee Colton Adiletta 623 571 1194
70 Ryan Larson Sammy Ventura 567 626 1193
71 Donald Wu Arthur O'Connor 624 565 1189
72 Tim Doan William Erb 654 532 1186
73 Terry Miller Jr Matt Leskoske 549 636 1185
74 Benjamin Prior Reginald Rrior 656 519 1175
75 Konner Schmidt Sammy Ventura 571 602 1173
76 Shawn Mabb, Jr Shawn Mabb, Sr 502 662 1164
77 Alberto Mussig Timothy Mussig 593 561 1154
77 Trey Enriquez Randy Snyder 624 530 1154
77 EJ Tabor Ron Paradiso 544 610 1154
80 Alex Locke Mike Locke 515 636 1151
81 Wesley Lell John Lell 524 622 1146
82 Ryan Tarsio Patrick Tarsio 522 619 1141
83 Dominic LaPiana Chad LaPiana 558 582 1140
84 Nolan Randisi Alan Lui 524 610 1134
85 Adam Wakelee Jamie Masclee 557 575 1132
86 Julian Gamache Jacob Gamache 492 639 1131
87 Mason Burgstahler Rob Burgstahler 560 569 1129
88 Avery Trudell Charlie Trudell 521 602 1123
88 Derek Johnson Glenn Vanderpool 582 541 1123
90 AJ Celentano Derrick Seetoo 519 603 1122
91 Landon Wilcox Edward Fuller 468 651 1119
92 Ian Witonsky Mitch Witonsky 585 527 1112
93 Jamari Flowers Matthew Flowers 518 592 1110
94 Terry Miller Jr Mike O'Connelll 448 661 1109
95 Jeoffrey Gioia Brandon Klein 550 558 1108
96 Peyton Nelson Aiden Kosinski 510 589 1099
97 Nick Brady Brett Brady 531 565 1096
98 Peyton Johnson Aaron Taft 542 550 1092
99 Gabriel Williams Carlos Mendez, Jr 557 530 1087
100 Dylan Alessio Craig Alessio 488 598 1086
101 Joseph Markic John Markic 517 566 1083
102 Daymian Pate Kristopher Moore 487 595 1082
103 Trea Nickerson Rick Pernicone 514 567 1081
104 Julian Gamache III Shawn Mabb, Sr 514 565 1079
105 Charles Buttery, Jr Michael McDonald 535 540 1075
106 Zackary Kawski Scott Kawski 458 616 1074
107 Omari Moore Darrell Brocato 545 522 1067
108 Zenon Gasiorowski Mike Gasiorowski 527 532 1059
109 Jeremy Holcomb Darius Fuller 569 484 1053
110 Mason Burgstahler Wayne Schmidt 520 523 1043
111 Keagan Hemingway Richard Hemingway Jr 477 552 1029
112 Dylan LaForce David LaForce 566 455 1021



113 Shawn Mabb, Jr Jesse Edwards, Jr 456 520 976



Rank Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp Total Awards Scholarship
1 Nolan Randisi Christopher Randisi 519 717 1236 321 1557 1st $350
2 Nico Dellamorte Kris Goodfellow 539 706 1245 270 1515 2nd $250
3 Nico Dellomorte Greg Ayers 405 735 1140 312 1452 3rd $200
4 Jacob Gomez Anthony Gomez 538 562 1100 345 1445 4th $150
5 Charles Buttery, Jr Kevin Nguyen 607 567 1174 267 1441 5th $150
6 Tyler Fowler William Borzymowski 524 623 1147 285 1432 6th $125
7 Matthew Bauman William Bauman 267 759 1026 405 1431 7th $125
8 Theo Trudell Charlie Trudell 527 642 1169 252 1421 8th $100
9 Alberto Mussig Steve Palmisano 565 583 1148 252 1400
10 Theo Trudell Charles Trudell 506 553 1059 330 1389
11 Nolan Parkinson Saul Bueso, Jr 226 716 942 417 1359
12 Joshua Holcomb Jerald Holcomb 698 336 1034 324 1358
13 Jason Krausnick Matthew Podunajec 457 647 1104 252 1356
14 Nikolas Markic Jose Rojas 304 556 860 492 1352
15 Andrew Ellman Todd Ellman 515 582 1097 252 1349
16 Kyo Yu Thomas Grecula 347 647 994 354 1348
17 Ryan Bauman Dwight Sands 261 608 869 474 1343
18 Jeffrey Wilson, II Jeffrey Wilson 359 571 930 396 1326
19 Landon Wilcox Matt Jones 451 511 962 363 1325
20 Lance Hemingway Richard Hemingway Jr 476 560 1036 288 1324
21 CJ Haas Austin Zullo 476 592 1068 252 1320
22 Theodore Hunter Michael Hunter 117 682 799 519 1318
23 Kolton Allen Vern Mowers 472 540 1012 303 1315
24 Emilio Demario Joe Demario 392 577 969 345 1314
25 Yu Raiden Thomas Grecula 344 645 989 324 1313
26 Sam LaRocca Sam LaRocca 212 650 862 447 1309
27 Brandon Aldrich Eric Aldrich 563 486 1049 249 1298
28 Austin Kara Jose Rojas 573 474 1047 249 1296
29 Mason Dumas Nick Dumas 357 582 939 351 1290
30 Shawn Mabb Jr Julian Gamache Jr. 385 607 992 297 1289
31 Tanner Goodfellow Kris Goodfellow 195 671 866 408 1274
32 Christopher Finkle Cameron Hill 314 587 901 372 1273
33 Noah Downes Albert Brach 588 439 1027 246 1273
33 Ryan Locke Michael Locke 385 594 979 294 1273
33 Ryan Bauman William Bauman 237 608 845 417 1262
36 Jack Sliwka Tim Sliwka 578 403 981 276 1257
37 Nicholas Powers Stephen Powers 503 492 995 261 1256
38 Colton Burgstahler Rob Burgstahler 357 577 934 321 1255
39 Tristan Hugar Albert (Chip) Hugar 375 596 971 273 1244
40 Chris Finkle Nelson Chase 262 612 874 366 1240
41 Jullian Grecula Thomas Grecula 224 662 886 354 1240
41 Colton Burgstahler Wayne Schmidt 384 473 857 378 1235
43 Avery Trudell Charles Trudell 483 498 981 252 1233
44 Kris O'Donaghy John Rouseau 305 575 880 348 1228
45 Deziderio DiPieto-Synrod Eric Synrod 318 610 928 297 1225
46 Matthew Bluhm Jason Bluhm 395 567 962 255 1217
47 Gavin Slocum Matt Slocum 378 531 909 252 1161
48 Zane Stevenson Shawn Mabb 307 552 859 297 1156
49 Matthew Bauman Dwight Sands 267 428 695 459 1154
50 Bradley Latterell Scott Latterell 282 445 727 423 1150

New York State Adult Junior Championships 2023
Junior Male Adult Male Class B Handicap



Rank Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp Total Awards Scholarship
1 Chloe Liu Amy Randisi 650 575 1225 351 1576 1st $350
2 Samantha Schmiderer Terri Donahue 500 636 1136 312 1448 2nd $250
3 Ava Steady Cchasidy Steady 593 539 1132 300 1432 3rd $200
4 Trinity Field Liz Field 538 649 1187 216 1403 4th $150
5 Giovanna Fowler Deborah Capullo 631 710 1341 54 1395
6 Olivia Struffulino Amy Struffulino 580 550 1130 264 1394
7 Alyssa Randisi Amy Randisi 451 535 986 405 1391
8 Samantha Swiatucha Kim Swiatucha 574 697 1271 99 1370
9 Angelina Tati Terri Donahue 652 576 1228 141 1369
10 Lacee Lapoint Heather Hemingway 579 427 1006 351 1357
11 Annabeth Borzymowski Amy Struffulino 570 536 1106 240 1346
12 Adrianna Jordain Stacy Steinmetz 372 563 935 399 1334
13 Olivia Scepkowski Jenna Truelove 503 398 901 429 1330
14 Haley Grabowski Shanna Chepelsky 618 679 1297 21 1318
15 Zoey Zulick Courtney Wagner 301 631 932 384 1316
16 Aurora Yantz Shanna Chepelsky 563 604 1167 117 1284
17 Tiffany Persutti Britney Persutti 481 523 1004 276 1280
18 Brooklyn Coniglio Amanda Conglio 260 614 874 399 1273
19 Sadrianna Erb Deanna Rose 512 620 1132 135 1267
20 Cali Racsumberger Carrie Racsumberger 493 642 1135 129 1264
21 Kira Casellas Jessica Casellas 343 438 781 480 1261
22 Gabrielle Delpriore Barb Barkley 403 467 870 384 1254
23 Olivia Struffulino Cheyanne Zulla 522 554 1076 141 1217
24 Kaelynn Weber Anna McIntyre 570 559 1129 84 1213
25 Rainah Roos Valerie Roos 485 298 783 420 1203
26 Samantha Hass Gabrelle Hass 480 308 788 408 1196
27 Sadrianna Erb Nicole Wakelee 483 500 983 183 1166
28 Kylie Downing Anita Gennosa 317 537 854 282 1136
29 Grace Tarby Heather Tarby 461 538 999 108 1107
30 Hailey Sherman Diana Sherman 510 458 968 111 1079
31 Lily Warner-Saunders Sara Warner-Benjamin 306 283 589 486 1075

New York State Adult Junior Championships 2023
Junior Female Adult Female Handicap



Rank Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch Awards Scholarship
1 Giovanna Fowler Deborah Capullo 631 710 1341 1st $350
2 Haley Grabowski Shanna Chepelsky 618 679 1297
3 Samantha Swiatucha Kim Swiatucha 574 697 1271
4 Angelina Tati Terri Donahue 652 576 1228
5 Chloe Liu Amy Randisi 650 575 1225
6 Trinity Field Liz Field 538 649 1187
7 Aurora Yantz Shanna Chepelsky 563 604 1167
8 Samantha Schmiderer Terri Donahue 500 636 1136
9 Cali Racsumberger Carrie Racsumberger 493 642 1135
10 Ava Steady Cchasidy Steady 593 539 1132
10 Sadrianna Erb Deanna Rose 512 620 1132
12 Olivia Struffulino Amy Struffulino 580 550 1130
13 Kaelynn Weber Anna McIntyre 570 559 1129
14 Annabeth Borzymowski Amy Struffulino 570 536 1106
15 Olivia Struffulino Cheyanne Zulla 522 554 1076
16 Lacee Lapoint Heather Hemingway 579 427 1006
17 Tiffany Persutti Britney Persutti 481 523 1004
18 Grace Tarby Heather Tarby 461 538 999
19 Alyssa Randisi Amy Randisi 451 535 986
20 Sadrianna Erb Nicole Wakelee 483 500 983
21 Hailey Sherman Diana Sherman 510 458 968
22 Adrianna Jordain Stacy Steinmetz 372 563 935
23 Zoey Zulick Courtney Wagner 301 631 932
24 Olivia Scepkowski Jenna Truelove 503 398 901
25 Brooklyn Coniglio Amanda Conglio 260 614 874
26 Gabrielle Delpriore Barb Barkley 403 467 870
27 Kylie Downing Anita Gennosa 317 537 854
28 Samantha Hass Gabrelle Hass 480 308 788
29 Rainah Roos Valerie Roos 485 298 783
30 Kira Casellas Jessica Casellas 343 438 781
31 Lily Warner-Saunders Sara Warner-Benjamin 306 283 589

New York State Adult Junior Championships 2023
Junior Female Adult Female Scratch 



Rank Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp Total Awards Scholarship
1 Logan O'Hara Jeana O'Hara 453 584 1037 435 1472 1st $350
2 Mykel Cody Dakota Evans 575 557 1132 315 1447 2nd $250
3 Mason Burgstahler Tammy Burgstahler 554 676 1230 204 1434 3rd $200
4 David Frederick Amanda Codding 594 460 1054 372 1426 4th $150
5 Tyler Fowler Cheyanne Zullo 536 650 1186 237 1423 5th $150
6 Brayden Smith Anna McIntyre 638 756 1394 27 1421
7 Jacob Calabria Chelsea Pearce 656 578 1234 186 1420
8 Lorenzo Sukhram Cindy Custodio 606 605 1211 207 1418
9 Maddox Leung Donna Mussing 675 545 1220 189 1409
10 Lukas Selk Julie Selk 619 662 1281 123 1404
11 Joseph Markic Dawn Markic 573 475 1048 354 1402
12 Nicholas Hudson Chelsea Pearce 481 521 1002 393 1395
13 Tanner Goodfellow Kris Goodfellow 225 499 724 654 1378
14 Jayson Capullo Deborah Capullo 737 627 1364 9 1373
14 Adam Wakelee Nicole Wakelee 704 533 1237 135 1372
16 Greyson Pearce Chelsea Pearce 344 554 898 474 1372
17 Scott Ritcey MaryAnn Ritcey 553 501 1054 309 1363
17 Dominic LaPiana III Amanda Coniglio 534 663 1197 162 1359
19 Lucas Parkison Tanya Bueso 326 415 741 618 1359
20 Christopher Finkle Brittany Persutti 273 604 877 477 1354
21 Keagan Hemingway Heather Hemingway 610 484 1094 255 1349
22 Michael Scaccia, Jr Tara Scaccia 636 420 1056 291 1347
23 Tristan Sukhram Donna Mussing 489 570 1059 285 1344
24 Nicholas Hudson Ginnie Hudson 486 282 768 540 1308
25 Greyson Pearce Rachael Thompson 320 642 962 345 1307
26 Colton Haas Lindsay McPhail 513 601 1114 189 1303
27 Colin Johnson Melinda Johnson 646 509 1155 144 1299
28 Nico Dellomorte Rachael Thompson 438 577 1015 282 1297
29 Alberto Mussig Cindy Custudio 522 515 1037 255 1292
30 Nick Powers Liz Field 501 642 1143 138 1281
31 Colton Burgstahler Tammy Burgstahler 350 641 991 285 1276
32 Mason Burgstahler Dakota Evans 519 480 999 270 1269
34 Zachary Cummings Cheryl Baumgartner 521 398 919 339 1258
35 Ethan Bromley Anne Turak 643 445 1088 168 1256
36 Julian Gamache Erin Gamache 458 581 1039 204 1243
33 Maddox Aiezza Jessica Aiezza 552 618 1170 60 1230
37 Jack Mayer Toby Cass 487 355 842 378 1220
38 Braden Wells Brittany Persutti 600 422 1022 186 1208
39 Tyler Dunham Belinda Floyd 460 513 973 234 1207
40 Lance Hemingway Heather Hemingway 440 381 821 378 1199
41 Keegan Allen Rita Mowers 381 431 812 372 1184
42 Kris O'Donaghy III Allie O'Donaghy 286 543 829 348 1177
43 Brayden Masclee Nicole Wakelee 603 453 1056 108 1164
44 Jacob Racsumberger Carrie Racsumberger 521 561 1082 54 1136
45 Brayden Jacobus Jaimie Valigorsky 385 442 827 270 1097

New York State Adult Junior Championships 2023
Junior Male Adult Female Handicap



Rank Junior Adult Junior Adult Total Awards Scholarship
1 Brayden Smith Anna McIntyre 638 756 1394 1st $350
2 Jayson Capullo Deborah Capullo 737 627 1364 2nd $250
3 Lukas Selk Julie Selk 619 662 1281 3rd $200
4 Adam Wakelee Nicole Wakelee 704 533 1237
5 Jacob Calabria Chelsea Pearce 656 578 1234
6 Mason Burgstahler Tammy Burgstahler 554 676 1230
7 Maddox Leung Donna Mussing 675 545 1220
8 Lorenzo Sukhram Cindy Custodio 606 605 1211
9 Dominic LaPiana III Amanda Coniglio 534 663 1197
10 Tyler Fowler Cheyanne Zullo 536 650 1186
11 Maddox Aiezza Jessica Aiezza 552 618 1170
12 Colin Johnson Melinda Johnson 646 509 1155
13 Nick Powers Liz Field 501 642 1143
14 Mykel Cody Dakota Evans 575 557 1132
15 Colton Haas Lindsay McPhail 513 601 1114
16 Keagan Hemingway Heather Hemingway 610 484 1094
17 Ethan Bromley Anne Turak 643 445 1088
18 Jacob Racsumberger Carrie Racsumberger 521 561 1082
19 Tristan Sukhram Donna Mussing 489 570 1059
19 Michael Scaccia, Jr Tara Scaccia 636 420 1056
21 Brayden Masclee Nicole Wakelee 603 453 1056
21 David Frederick Amanda Codding 594 460 1054
23 Scott Ritcey MaryAnn Ritcey 553 501 1054
24 Joseph Markic Dawn Markic 573 475 1048
25 Julian Gamache Erin Gamache 458 581 1039
25 Logan O'Hara Jeana O'Hara 453 584 1037
27 Alberto Mussig Cindy Custudio 522 515 1037
28 Braden Wells Brittany Persutti 600 422 1022
29 Nico Dellomorte Rachael Thompson 438 577 1015
30 Nicholas Hudson Chelsea Pearce 481 521 1002
31 Mason Burgstahler Dakota Evans 519 480 999
32 Colton Burgstahler Tammy Burgstahler 350 641 991
33 Tyler Dunham Belinda Floyd 460 513 973
34 Greyson Pearce Rachael Thompson 320 642 962
35 Zachary Cummings Cheryl Baumgartner 521 398 919
36 Greyson Pearce Chelsea Pearce 344 554 898
37 Christopher Finkle Brittany Persutti 273 604 877
38 Jack Mayer Toby Cass 487 355 842
39 Kris O'Donaghy III Allie O'Donaghy 286 543 829
40 Brayden Jacobus Jaimie Valigorsky 385 442 827
41 Lance Hemingway Heather Hemingway 440 381 821
42 Keegan Allen Rita Mowers 381 431 812
43 Nicholas Hudson Ginnie Hudson 486 282 768
44 Lucas Parkison Tanya Bueso 326 415 741
45 Tanner Goodfellow Kris Goodfellow 225 499 724

New York State Adult Junior Championships 2023
Junior Male Adult Female Scratch 



Rank Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp Total Awards Scholarship
1 Addison Nichols Derek Magno 644 785 1429 72 1501 *scratch
2 Hailey Redfield Terrance Redfield 290 752 1042 423 1465 1st $350
3 Morgan Haas Brian Haas 398 563 961 492 1453 2nd $250
4 Brianna Fowlston James Fowlston Jr, 591 655 1246 195 1441 3rd $200
5 Arianna Quinlivan Marc Fowler 580 721 1301 135 1436 4th $150
6 Elianna Occhino Derek Magno 759 665 1424 0 1424 *scratch
7 Shannon McGrath Neal Argento 441 731 1172 243 1415 5th $150
8 Alexis Barton Joey Marsh 672 699 1371 42 1413 *scratch
9 Tiffany Persutti James Steady 544 682 1226 180 1406 6th $125
10 Brianna Warren Corey Roos 531 621 1152 252 1404 7th $125
11 Lacee LaPoint Nick Dumas 472 709 1181 213 1394 8th $100
12 Madison Rondeau Mike Petrie 584 650 1234 159 1393 9th $100
12 Cierra Gabriel Steve Gabriel 623 662 1285 108 1393 9th $100
14 Alivia Kappen Tim Kappen 452 667 1119 273 1392
15 Sadrianna Erb Jamie Masclee 575 759 1334 57 1391
16 Arianna Quinlivan Eric Quinlivan 570 655 1225 165 1390
17 Janelle Marsh Brian Barton 547 731 1278 111 1389
18 Elizabeth Wolf William Nolan 544 684 1228 159 1387
19 Elianna Occhino Mike Tryniski 769 617 1386 0 1386
20 Chloe Liu Alan Liu 544 625 1169 216 1385
21 Alyssa Randisi Christopher Randisi 486 542 1028 351 1379
22 Makenzi Ormsby Greg Roth 531 694 1225 150 1375
23 Anella Tillman Michael Johnson 607 574 1181 189 1370
24 Cassidy Papero Brian Papero 588 546 1134 234 1368
25 Danielle Dwyer Colton Adiletia 537 725 1262 102 1364
26 Emily Huntley Jason Huntley 644 631 1275 87 1362
27 Lorelai Leskoske Matt Leskoske 600 653 1253 102 1355
28 Cailyn Willard Robert Howard 528 591 1119 231 1350
29 Elizabeth Hughes John Hughes 485 583 1068 279 1347
30 Tiffany Persutti Nelson Chase 492 689 1181 165 1346
31 Cailyn Willard Timothy Willard 499 674 1173 168 1341
32 Teagan Tutty Charles Tutty 312 620 932 408 1340
33 Lydia Murphy Tom Murphy 580 622 1202 135 1337
34 Danielle Dwyer Neal Argento 549 706 1255 81 1336
35 Emma Gioia Brandon Klein 387 597 984 348 1332
35 Madison Cleveland Matthew Hardy 563 616 1179 153 1332
37 Mackenzie Van Curen Andrew Van Curen 384 584 968 363 1331
38 Miley Bohrer Neal Argento 634 603 1237 93 1330
39 Natalie Yale Eric Williams 480 687 1167 162 1329
40 Lila Aiezza Lee Aiezza 392 684 1076 249 1325
41 Jenna Speich Kris Goodfellow 607 636 1243 81 1324
42 Ava Steady James Steady 467 664 1131 189 1320
43 Emma Gioia Anthony Gioia 345 652 997 315 1312
43 Annabeth Borzymowski William Borzymowski 585 574 1159 153 1312
45 Emma Rucinski William Rucinski, Jr 404 775 1179 132 1311
46 Rainah Roos Corey Roos 522 627 1149 159 1308
47 Addison Nichols Rick Nichols 563 660 1223 81 1304
48 Lorelai Leskoske Patrick Kohanski 618 655 1273 30 1303
49 Gianna LaPiana Chad LaPiana 350 680 1030 273 1303
50 Haley Grabowski Steve Grabowski 701 535 1236 66 1302
50 Giovanna Fowler Marc Fowler 532 701 1233 69 1302
52 Lydia Tutty Charles Tutty 495 504 999 300 1299
53 Addison Nichols Cheyenne Carvey 626 621 1247 51 1298
54 Kasey Whelan Mike Whelan 529 474 1003 294 1297

New York State Adult Junior Championships 2023
Junior Female Adult Male Handicap



55 Gabrielle Delpriore Jon Barkley 446 605 1051 237 1288
56 Marissa Bogholtz Stephen Fawcett 475 593 1068 219 1287
57 Maura Noonan Timothy Willard 545 600 1145 135 1280
58 Kinzie Gill Mike Tryniski 601 678 1279 0 1279
59 Cailyn Willard Darrell Brocato 577 592 1169 108 1277
60 Violet Rowe Mark Rowe 200 534 734 540 1274
61 Brianna Warren Aiden Hall 554 423 977 294 1271
62 Nora Rowe Jason Rowe 340 645 985 285 1270
63 Hailey Payment Dennis Kimball 558 597 1155 114 1269
64 Kaylee Stephens Larri Stephens 530 580 1110 156 1266
65 Abbey Slater Corey Slater 393 596 989 276 1265
66 Janelle Marsh Joey Marsh 565 563 1128 135 1263
67 Alexis Barton Aaron Taft 617 599 1216 45 1261
68 Serenity Conklin Jeffery Robinson 474 570 1044 213 1257
68 Maura Noonan Darrell Brocato 591 591 1182 75 1257
70 Alexis Narton Brian Barton 557 680 1237 18 1255
71 Aurora Yantz Dave Yantz 514 637 1151 102 1253
72 Angelina Tati William Donohue 599 560 1159 93 1252
73 Reese Van Curen Aaron VanCuren 161 573 734 510 1244
74 Samantha Murphy Tom Murphy 399 628 1027 216 1243
75 Averyanna Thomas Robert Wells 489 656 1145 96 1241
75 Briana Jordain Richard Willis 442 502 944 297 1241
77 Janelle Marsh Aaron Taft 530 555 1085 138 1223
78 Sadrianna Erb William Erb 512 537 1049 168 1217
78 Mackenzie Gill Karl Nurse 588 581 1169 48 1217
80 Danielle Dwyer Patrick (Shawn) Dwyer 500 656 1156 60 1216
80 Catherine Fuller Matt Jones 525 484 1009 207 1216
82 Jenna Speich Mike Tryniski 536 617 1153 42 1195
83 Sophia Scaccia Michael Saccia 539 479 1018 174 1192
84 Julia Speich Mike Tryniski 474 712 1186 0 1186
85 Samantha Geiss Michael Geiss 364 593 957 228 1185
86 Catherine Fuller Edward Fuller 523 561 1084 81 1165
87 Kianna Macapinlac Eric Quinlivan 502 566 1068 90 1158
88 Alexis Norman Lawrence Hamilton 417 506 923 228 1151
89 Sadrianna Erb Norman Bialuski 603 525 1128 9 1137
90 Kianna Macapinlac John Earl 505 589 1094 27 1121
91 Jenna Speich Aidan Hall 508 517 1025 90 1115



Rank Junior Adult Junior Adult Total Awards Scholarship
1 Addison Nichols Derek Magno 644 785 1429 1st 350
2 Elianna Occhino Derek Magno 759 665 1424 2nd 250
3 Elianna Occhino Mike Tryniski 769 617 1386 3rd 200
4 Alexis Barton Joey Marsh 672 699 1371 4th 150
5 Sadrianna Erb Jamie Masclee 575 759 1334 5th 150
6 Arianna Quinlivan Marc Fowler 580 721 1301
7 Cierra Gabriel Steve Gabriel 623 662 1285
8 Kinzie Gill Mike Tryniski 601 678 1279
9 Janelle Marsh Brian Barton 547 731 1278
10 Emily Huntley Jason Huntley 644 631 1275
11 Lorelai Leskoske Patrick Kohanski 618 655 1273
12 Danielle Dwyer Colton Adiletia 537 725 1262
13 Danielle Dwyer Neal Argento 549 706 1255
14 Lorelai Leskoske Matt Leskoske 600 653 1253
15 Addison Nichols Cheyenne Carvey 626 621 1247
16 Brianna Fowlston James Fowlston Jr, 591 655 1246
17 Jenna Speich Kris Goodfellow 607 636 1243
18 Miley Bohrer Neal Argento 634 603 1237
18 Alexis Narton Brian Barton 557 680 1237
20 Haley Grabowski Steve Grabowski 701 535 1236
21 Madison Rondeau Mike Petrie 584 650 1234
22 Giovanna Fowler Marc Fowler 532 701 1233
23 Elizabeth Wolf William Nolan 544 684 1228
24 Tiffany Persutti James Steady 544 682 1226
25 Arianna Quinlivan Eric Quinlivan 570 655 1225
25 Makenzi Ormsby Greg Roth 531 694 1225
27 Addison Nichols Rick Nichols 563 660 1223
28 Alexis Barton Aaron Taft 617 599 1216
29 Lydia Murphy Tom Murphy 580 622 1202
30 Julia Speich Mike Tryniski 474 712 1186
31 Maura Noonan Darrell Brocato 591 591 1182
32 Lacee LaPoint Nick Dumas 472 709 1181
32 Anella Tillman Michael Johnson 607 574 1181
32 Tiffany Persutti Nelson Chase 492 689 1181
35 Madison Cleveland Matthew Hardy 563 616 1179
35 Emma Rucinski William Rucinski, Jr 404 775 1179
37 Cailyn Willard Timothy Willard 499 674 1173
38 Shannon McGrath Neal Argento 441 731 1172
39 Chloe Liu Alan Liu 544 625 1169
39 Cailyn Willard Darrell Brocato 577 592 1169
39 Mackenzie Gill Karl Nurse 588 581 1169
42 Natalie Yale Eric Williams 480 687 1167
43 Annabeth Borzymowski William Borzymowski 585 574 1159
43 Angelina Tati William Donohue 599 560 1159
45 Danielle Dwyer Patrick (Shawn) Dwyer 500 656 1156
46 Hailey Payment Dennis Kimball 558 597 1155
47 Jenna Speich Mike Tryniski 536 617 1153
48 Brianna Warren Corey Roos 531 621 1152
49 Aurora Yantz Dave Yantz 514 637 1151
50 Rainah Roos Corey Roos 522 627 1149
51 Maura Noonan Timothy Willard 545 600 1145
51 Averyanna Thomas Robert Wells 489 656 1145
53 Cassidy Papero Brian Papero 588 546 1134
54 Ava Steady James Steady 467 664 1131

New York State Adult Junior Championships 2023
Junior Female Adult Male Scratch 



55 Janelle Marsh Joey Marsh 565 563 1128
55 Sadrianna Erb Norman Bialuski 603 525 1128
57 Alivia Kappen Tim Kappen 452 667 1119
57 Cailyn Willard Robert Howard 528 591 1119
59 Kaylee Stephens Larri Stephens 530 580 1110
60 Kianna Macapinlac John Earl 505 589 1094
61 Janelle Marsh Aaron Taft 530 555 1085
62 Catherine Fuller Edward Fuller 523 561 1084
63 Lila Aiezza Lee Aiezza 392 684 1076
64 Elizabeth Hughes John Hughes 485 583 1068
64 Marissa Bogholtz Stephen Fawcett 475 593 1068
64 Kianna Macapinlac Eric Quinlivan 502 566 1068
67 Gabrielle Delpriore Jon Barkley 446 605 1051
68 Sadrianna Erb William Erb 512 537 1049
69 Serenity Conklin Jeffery Robinson 474 570 1044
70 Hailey Redfield Terrance Redfield 290 752 1042
71 Gianna LaPiana Chad LaPiana 350 680 1030
72 Alyssa Randisi Christopher Randisi 486 542 1028
73 Samantha Murphy Tom Murphy 399 628 1027
74 Jenna Speich Aidan Hall 508 517 1025
75 Sophia Scaccia Michael Saccia 539 479 1018
76 Catherine Fuller Matt Jones 525 484 1009
77 Kasey Whelan Mike Whelan 529 474 1003
78 Lydia Tutty Charles Tutty 495 504 999
79 Emma Gioia Anthony Gioia 345 652 997
80 Abbey Slater Corey Slater 393 596 989
81 Nora Rowe Jason Rowe 340 645 985
82 Emma Gioia Brandon Klein 387 597 984
83 Brianna Warren Aiden Hall 554 423 977
84 Mackenzie Van Curen Andrew Van Curen 384 584 968
85 Morgan Haas Brian Haas 398 563 961
86 Samantha Geiss Michael Geiss 364 593 957
87 Briana Jordain Richard Willis 442 502 944
88 Teagan Tutty Charles Tutty 312 620 932
89 Alexis Norman Lawrence Hamilton 417 506 923
90 Violet Rowe Mark Rowe 200 534 734
90 Reese Van Curen Aaron VanCuren 161 573 734


